
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING:   22 May 2005

IMMIGRATION AND MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS PORTFOLIO

(227) Output 1.3:   Enforcement of Immigration Law


Senator Ludwig asked:

1. How many times has the Commonwealth imposed a financial penalty on GSL for breach of contract?

2. What is the total value of those penalties?


Answer:

1. Six times.

2. Approximately one million dollars.

